# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ravensworth Limited		02/17/2008	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Whitford Worldwide Company	
Street Address:	103 Springer Building, 3411 Silverside Road	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19810	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78449061	RAVLEX

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(212) 790-9200 Phone: Email: trademark@cll.com Correspondent Name: Lloyd McAulay

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 2: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-6799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27865.001;LMC;AEC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lloyd McAulay	
Signature: /Lloyd McAulay/		
Date:	07/17/2009	

TRADEMARK 900138915 **REEL: 004026 FRAME: 0335** 

Total Attachments: 2 source=RAVLEX ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

source=RAVLEX ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004026 FRAME: 0336

# ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made the

17th

day of February

2008

# **BETWEEN**

RAVENSWORTH LIMITED of 10 Christleton Court, Manor Park, Runcorn, Cheshire, WA7 1ST, United Kingdom ("the Assignor")

### AND

WHITFORD WORLDWIDE COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, of 103 Springer Building, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19810, United States of America ("the Assignee")

# WHEREAS

(a) The Assignor is the proprietor in respect of the U.S.A. trade mark application for the mark RAVLEX ("the Trade Mark"), brief particulars of which are set out below:

Mark	Classes	Country	Application No.
RAVLEX	1, 24	United States of America	78/449,061

(b) The Assignor has agreed with the Assignee for the transfer of the Trade Mark to the Assignee on the terms hereinafter contained

# IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In the pursuance of the Agreement and for consideration of the sum of £1 the Assignor assigns and the Assignee accepts the Trade Mark with any goodwill attaching to the Trade Mark in the business.
- 2. This Assignment includes the right of the Assignor to bring action and claim relief in respect of any infringement of the Trade Mark through registration or at common law or otherwise which occurred prior to the date of this agreement.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004026 FRAME: 0337

- 3. The Assignor hereby confirms authorisation for the representatives of the Assignee to execute the form of application to record on the relevant Register the change of proprietorship here effected.
- 4. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England.

Signed for and on behalf of

RAVENSWORTH LIMITED

MARTIN	GARNETT

Name

MANAGING PIRECTOR.

Position

Signed for and on behalf of

WHITFORD WORLDWIDE COMPANY

Signature

PAVITA AJOHNSON

Name

EUROPEAN F. NANCE MANAGER

Position

**RECORDED: 07/17/2009** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004026 FRAME: 0338